Net underwriting result 70 71 (40) (116) 33 (40)

Net underwritung result Incl. funds withheld 74 73 42 (27) 119 52

Net investment income 179 292 99 201 278 499

From assets under own management 174 290 18 112 192 408

From funds withheld 4 2 82 89 86 91

Other income and expenses (67) (27) 1 (7) (69) (40)

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 182 336 60 78 242 420

Interest on hybrid capital (0) 0 0 (0) (25) (26)

Net income before taxes 182 336 60 78 217 394

Taxes (42) (79) (18) (16) (42) (90)

Net income 140 257 42 61 175 304

Non-controlling interest 9 37 3 1 11 38

Group net income 131 219 39 60 163 265

Retention 91.1% 89.4% 89.4% 89.4% 90.3% 89.4%

Combined ratio (incl. interest on funds withheld) 95.2% 95.8% 96.5% 101.9% 95.6% 98.4%

EBIT margin (EBIT / Net premium earned) 11.8% 19.6% 5.1% 5.5% 8.9% 13.4%

Tax ratio 23.1% 23.6% 30.5% 20.9% 19.4% 22.9%

Earnings per share 1.09 1.82 0.33 0.50 1.35 2.20

Total
Non-life

reinsurance

Life and health

reinsurance

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2012 and beyond Appendix

Stress tests on assets under own management

III

Portfolio Scenario
Change in market value

in m. EUR

Changes in OCI before

tax in m. EUR

Equities Prices   -10% -5 -5

Equities Prices   -20% -9 -9

Equities Prices   -30% -14 -14

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +50 bps -636 -479

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -50 bps 659 497

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +100 bps -1,242 -936

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -100 bps 1,347 1,016

* As at 30 September 2012

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2012 and beyond Appendix

Continuously reduced share of bank exposure

IV

Corporate sector allocation in m. EUR

41%

35%

7%

16%

30 Sep 12

by currencies

Unchanged focus on conservative title selection

2,860

Economic view based on market value as at 30 September 2012

2009 2010 2011 30 Sep 12

Banks Non Banks

39%

44%

32%

28%

61%
56%

68%

72%

5,011

6,288

8,600

10,071

EUR

USD

GBP

Others

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2012 and beyond Appendix